503566414 11/12/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3613041

NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name	Execution Date				
REGINALD W. LAYDEN					
	11/11/2015				
	ASSIGNMENT				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XTREME DRILLING AND COIL SERVICES CORP.		
Street Address:	340 12TH AVENUE S.W., SUITE 770		
City:	CALGARY		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	T2R 1L5		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13817916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(832)548-8085Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	8325488080			
Email:	ewerner@bushmanlawfirm.com			
Correspondent Name:	ERIN J. WERNER			
Address Line 1:	1001 WEST LOOP SOUTH, SUITE 810			
Address Line 4:	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		XTREME-71		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ERIN J. WERNER		
SIGNATURE:		/Erin J. Werner/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/12/2015		
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif				
ource=Assignment_signed#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Reginald W. Layden, a citizen and resident of Canada; and Gary Joseph Werner, a citizen and resident of the United States; have made an invention in System and Method for Casing Milling for which we have filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 20, 2013, Application No. 13/817,916.

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Xtreme Drilling and Coil Services Corp., a Canadian corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," and having a place of business at 340 12th Avenue S.W., Suite 770, Calgary, Alberta T2R, 11.5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over anto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of us covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIONEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have doly executed this assignment as set forth below:

Date: Navelly 2015

Reginald W. Layden

Date:

Gary Joseph Werner

PATENT REEL: 037023 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Reginald W. Layden, a citizen and resident of Canada; and Gary Joseph Werner, a citizen and resident of the United States; have made an invention in **System and Method for Casing Milling** for which we have filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 20, 2013, Application No. 13/817,916.

WHEREAS, we represent and warrant that we are the owners of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Xtreme Drilling and Coll Services Corp., a Canadían corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," and having a place of business at 340 12th Avenue S.W., Suite 770, Calgary, Alberta T2R 1L5, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said inventions, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each of us covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record, and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extension to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have duly executed this assignment as set forth below:

Date:

Date: 11/11/2015

Reginald Wi Layden

Page 1 of 1